
MEMBERSHIP / MEMBRESÍA 

National Continuous Monitoring Coordinators (NCMCs) 
State Name e-mail 
Aruba Mr. Anthony Kirchner Anthony.Kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 
Bahamas Ms. Shemeka Forbes shemeka.forbes@caabahamas.com; 
Barbados Ms. Gail Clarke gail.clarke@barbados.gov.bb; 
Barbados Ms. Tracia Smith Tracia.smith@barbados.gov.bb; 
Belize Mrs. Ronise Caliz Ronise.caliz@civilaviation.gov.bz;  
Belize Mr. Berner Sandoval Berner.sandoval@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
Bermuda Ms. Fiona Hau Fiona.Hau@dft.gov.uk; 
Bermuda Ms. Sarah Hill sarah.hill@caa.co.uk; 
Canada Mr. Andrew Larsen Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca;  
Curaçao Ms. Marisella Ricardo marisella.ricardo@gobiernu.cw; 
Curaçao Ms. Sionarda Provence-

Martina 
sionarda.martina@gobiernu.cw; 
smartina.ccaa@gmail.com; 

ECCAA Mr. Myrvin Davis mdavis@eccaa.aero; 
Grenada Mr. Earl Charles earl.charles@gov.gd; 

ps@tourism.gov.gd; 
Haiti 

Mr. Marc Paulemon 
Marc.paulemon@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
marcpaulemon@yahoo.com; 

Jamaica Mr. Jerome Davis Jerome.Davis@jcaa.gov.jm; 
Netherlands Mr. Pieter Leonard Boer leonard.boer@minienm.nl; 
Sint Maarten Mr. Keeven Duzong Keeven.Duzong@sintmaartengov.org; 
Trinidad and Tobago Mr. Amit Seetahal aseetahal@caa.gov.tt; 
United Kingdom Ms. Paula Degouveia paula.degouveia@caa.co.uk; 
United States 

Ms. Stacey Herishen-Smith 
stacey.herishen-smith@faa.gov; 9-
AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; 
norma.v.campos@faa.gov; 

 
Coordinadores nacionales de supervisión continua (NCMC) 

Estado Nombre Correo 
Costa Rica Sr. Luis Diego García Palma lgarcia@dgac.go.cr; 
Costa Rica Sr. Víctor Zamora vzamora@dgac.go.cr; 
Cuba Sr. Mario Ardanza González mario.ardanza@iacc.avianet.cu; 
El Salvador Sr. Ever Martínez Valencia emartinez@aac.gob.sv; 
Guatemala Sra. Sigrid Sabrina Marroquín 

Asteguieta sigrid.marroquin@dgac.gob.gt 
Honduras Sra. Paola Sarai Velasquez pvelasquez@ahac.gob.hn; 
México Sr. Victor Rosales victor.rosaless@sct.gob.mx; 
Nicaragua 

Sr. Ismarck Delgado Quiroz 
eoaci@inac.gob.ni; 
Ismarck.Delgado@inac.gob.ni; 

Nicaragua Sr. Fabio Morales Ampie coordinadoroaci@inac.gob.ni; 
República 
Dominicana Sr. Gender Castro Gender.castro@idac.gov.do; 
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